FI301\*

### Fish Resources Management Act 1994

# Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 6) 2003

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

#### 1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the Fish Resources Management Amendment Regulations (No. 6) 2003.

#### 2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 July 2003.

## 3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Fish Resources Management Regulations 1995\**.

[\* Reprinted as at 17 May 2002. For amendments to 15 May 2003 see Gazette 28 June, 10 September, 29 November and 13 December 2002 and 11, 21 and 28 February and 7 March 2003.]

#### 4. Schedule 1 amended

Schedule 1 Part 3 is amended as follows:

- (a) in item 3(2) by deleting "1 877.00" and inserting instead
  - " 1 924.00 ":
- (b) in item 3(2a) by deleting "10 106.00" and inserting instead
  - " 10 360.00 ";
- (c) in item 3(3) by deleting "35.00" and inserting instead "36.38";
- (d) in item 3(4) by deleting "1 041.00" and inserting instead
  - " 1 067.00 ";
- (e) in item 3(5) by deleting "82.00" and inserting instead —

  " 83.81 ":

```
(f)
      in item 3(6) by deleting "110.00" and inserting
      instead -
      " 113.00 ";
     in item 3(7) by deleting "52.30" and inserting instead —
(g)
      " 53.61 ";
      in item 3(9) by deleting "2 505.00" and inserting
(h)
      instead -
      " 2 972.00 ";
      in item 3(10)(a) by deleting "990.00" and inserting
 (i)
      instead -
      " 1015.00 ";
      in item 3(10)(b) by deleting "990.00" and inserting
      instead -
      " 1 015.00 ";
      in item 3(11)(a) by deleting "788.00" and inserting
(k)
      instead -
      " 882.00 ";
 (1)
     in item 3(11)(b) by deleting "788.00" and inserting
      " 882.00 ";
      in item 3(12) by deleting "5 997.00" and inserting
(m)
      instead —
      " 6 148.00 ";
      in item 3(12a)(a) by deleting "55.00" and inserting
(n)
      instead -
      " 56.25 ";
     in item 3(12a)(b) by deleting "46.00" and inserting
(o)
      instead -
      " 47.55 ";
      in item 3(13)(a) by deleting "6 807.00" and inserting
(p)
      instead -
      " 6 978.00 ":
      in item 3(13)(b) by deleting "2 167.00" and inserting
(q)
      instead —
      " 2 221.00 ";
      in item 3(13)(c) by deleting "110.00" and inserting
      instead —
      " 113.00 ";
      in item 3(13)(d) by deleting "110.00" and inserting
      instead -
      " 113.00 ";
      in item 3(13a) by deleting "6.03" and inserting
      instead —
         6.18 ";
```

```
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA
 (u)
      in item 3(14) by deleting "6.21" and inserting instead —
      " 6.37 ";
      in item 3(15) by deleting "2 097.00" and inserting
 (v)
      instead —
      " 2 150.00 ";
      in item 3(18) by deleting "11.70" and inserting
(w)
      instead -
      " 13.40 ";
 (x) in item 3(19) by deleting "929.00" and inserting
      instead -
      " 954.00 ";
 (y)
      in item 3(21) by deleting "1 440.00" and inserting
      instead —
      " 1 476.00 ";
      in item 3(22) by deleting "195.00" and inserting
 (z)
      instead —
      " 200.00 ";
(aa)
      in item 3(23)(a) by deleting "728.00" and inserting
      instead —
      " 882.00 ";
      in item 3(23)(b) by deleting "728.00" and inserting
(bb)
      instead —
      " 882.00 ";
      in item 3(23)(c) by deleting "728.00" and inserting
(cc)
      instead -
      " 882.00 ";
      in item 3(23)(d) by deleting "728.00" and inserting
(dd)
      instead -
      " 882.00 ";
      in item 3(23)(e) by deleting "728.00" and inserting
(ee)
      instead —
      " 882.00 ":
(ff)
      in item 3(24)(a) by deleting "31.10" and inserting
      instead —
      " 32.89 ";
      in item 3(24)(b) by deleting "36.45" and inserting
(gg)
      instead —
      " 38.04 ";
(hh)
      in item 3(24)(c) by deleting "31.10" and inserting
      instead —
      " 32.89 ";
      in item 3(24)(d) by deleting "36.45" and inserting
 (ii)
      instead —
```

" 38.04 ";

- (jj) in item 3(25) by deleting "802.00" and inserting instead  $\,$ 
  - " 1 096.00 ";
- (kk) in item 3(26) by deleting "365.00" and inserting instead
  - " 375.00 ";
- (II) in item 3(26a) by deleting "48.96" and inserting instead
  - " 52.21 ";
- (mm) in item 3(27)(a) by deleting "2 423.00" and inserting instead
  - " 2 484.00 ";
  - (nn) in item 3(27)(b) by deleting "174.00" and inserting instead
    - " 179.00 ".

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.